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TECHNIP 

 

SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING DATED DECEMBER 5, 2016 

 

Number of shares outstanding as of December 2, 2016 

 

Number of shares with double voting rights 

 

Number of shares represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

Number of shareholders’votes represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

Number of shareholders attending the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

 

122,339,890 

 

12,168,132 

 

10,443,455                                                                              

 

20,886,910 

 

409 

Quorum: 85.826 % 

Resolution voting results 

 
  Number of 

votes 

For 

Number of votes 

Against 

Number of 

votes 

Abstentions 

Result 

1 Review and approval of the contemplated 

cross-border merger by way of 

absorption of the Company with and into 

TechnipFMC 

20,780,614 

99.49% 

103,696 

 0.50% 

2,600 

0.01% 

Adopted 

2 Removal of the double voting rights;  20,759,368 

 99.39% 

127,542 

 0.61% 

0 

0.00% 

Adopted 

3 Powers for formalities 20,818,528 

99.67% 

68,382 

 0.33% 

0 

0.00% 

Adopted 

 


