TECHNIP

SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING DATED DECEMBER 5, 2016

Number of shares outstanding as of December 2, 2016	122,339,890
Number of shares with double voting rights	12,168,132
Number of shares represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	10,443,455
Number of shareholders'votes represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	20,886,910
Number of shareholders attending the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	409

Quorum: 85.826 %

Resolution voting results

		Number of votes For	Number of votes Against	Number of votes Abstentions	Result
1	Review and approval of the contemplated cross-border merger by way of absorption of the Company with and into TechnipFMC	20,780,614 99.49%	103,696 0.50%	2,600 0.01%	Adopted
2	Removal of the double voting rights;	20,759,368 99.39%	127,542 0.61%	0.00%	Adopted
3	Powers for formalities	20,818,528 99.67%	68,382 0.33%	0.00%	Adopted